
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Fernando Pinto 1896 POR 4½ 14 16½ 4 1507 11 6,403 + 20 = 26,403 p

2 Luís Carvalho 1979 POR 4 15½ 18 3 1800 13 5,692 + 19 = 24,692

3 Nuno Vieira 2188 POR 4 14½ 17½ 3 1660 -11 5,692 + 18 = 23,692

4 João Sepanas 1753 POR 4 12½ 13½ 4 1381 3 5,692 + 17 = 22,692

5 Arlindo Roda 1765 POR 4 12 14½ 4 1511 6 5,692 + 16 = 21,692

6 Hélder Claúdio 1585 POR 3½ 12½ 14½ 2 1498 -1 4,98 + 15 = 19,98

7 Luís Prazeres 1425 POR 3½ 12½ 14 3 1491 19 4,98 + 14 = 18,98

8 José Salgueiro 1409 POR 3½ 12 14 3 1389 7 4,98 + 13 = 17,98

9 Leonel Alexandre 1215 POR 3 13½ 14½ 3 1486 22 4,269 + 12 = 16,269

10 Luís Severo 1362 POR 3 13 15½ 3 1501 9 4,269 + 11 = 15,269

11 António Rola 1160 POR 3 13 15 3 1544 26 4,269 + 10 = 14,269

12 Amadeu Gaio 1311 POR 3 11 13 3 1350 -8 4,269 + 9 = 13,269

13 Alcino Pinto 1210 POR 2½ 14 16 2 1518 24 3,557 + 8 = 11,557

14 José Clemente 1091 POR 2½ 12½ 13½ 2 1315 8 3,557 + 7 = 10,557

15 José Campos 1282 POR 2½ 12 13 2 1400 3 3,557 + 6 = 9,557

16 Germano Ferreira 1107 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1349 10 3,557 + 5 = 8,557

17 Acildo Cardoso 1167 POR 2½ 11½ 12 2 1249 -2 3,557 + 4 = 7,557

18 José Conceição 1168 POR 2½ 11½ 11½ 2 1279 -1 3,557 + 3 = 6,557

19 Nuno Pico 1000 POR 2½ 10½ 10½ 1 1206 24 3,557 + 2 = 5,557

20 Fortunato Medronheira 1188 POR 2½ 10 11½ 2 1144 -13 3,557 + 1 = 4,557

21 Zito Santos 1000 POR 2½ 10 11½ 2 1143 16 3,557 + 1 = 4,557

22 Adelino Castanhas 1048 POR 2½ 9½ 10½ 2 1281 16 3,557 + 1 = 4,557

23 Vítor Repolho 953 POR 2½ 7 8 2 1073 18 3,557 + 1 = 4,557

24 António Cesário 1000 POR 2 11 12½ 2 1261 10 2,846 + 1 = 3,846

25 Sá Cristão 1000 POR 2 11 12 2 1148 2 2,846 + 1 = 3,846

26 António Farinho 1000 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1220 8 2,846 + 1 = 3,846

27 Vítor Carapau 979 POR 2 7½ 7½ 2 1067 -5 2,846 + 1 = 3,846

28 Acácio Pinto 1200 POR 1½ 11 13½ 1 1192 -35 2,134 + 1 = 3,134

29 Marcelo Filipe 952 POR 1½ 7½ 7½ 1 1035 -17 2,134 + 1 = 3,134

30 Adriano Carrasco 1000 POR 1 11½ 12½ 1 1271 -19 1,423 + 1 = 2,423

31 José Jorge Serra 1000 POR 1 9½ 9½ 1 1071 -31 1,423

32 Rui Telo 1000 POR 1 8½ 9 1 1077 -32 1,423

33 Rui Penteado 881 POR ½ 8 9 0 1037 -28 0,711

34 Daniel Bacatelo 950 POR 0 8½ 9½ 0 1037 -51 0
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1 Ramiro José 16  56½  66½

1 Fernando Pinto 4½ 14 16½

2 Luís Carvalho 4 15½ 18

3 Nuno Vieira 4 14½ 17½

4 Hélder Claúdio 3½ 12½ 14½

2 Capricho Setubalense 13½  48½  57 

1 Arlindo Roda 4 12 14½

2 Luís Prazeres 3½ 12½ 14

3 Luís Severo 3 13 15½

4 Amadeu Gaio 3 11 13

3 Leões de Moura 12  50  55 

1 João Sepanas 4 12½ 13½

2 António Rola 3 13 15

3 Alcino Pinto 2½ 14 16

4 Nuno Pico 2½ 10½ 10½

4 Carlista Montemor 10  44  50 

1 José Salgueiro 3½ 12 14

2 Fortunato Medronheira 2½ 10 11½

3 António Cesário 2 11 12½

4 Sá Cristão 2 11 12

5 Salgueirinha 9  38  40 

1 Leonel Alexandre 3 13½ 14½

2 Adelino Castanhas 2½ 9½ 10½

3 Vítor Carapau 2 7½ 7½

4 Marcelo Filipe 1½ 7½ 7½

6 FICAT Torres Novas 7½  30½  34 

1 José Campos 2½ 12 13

2 Germano Ferreira 2½ 11½ 13

3 Vítor Repolho 2½ 7 8

7 Sobralense 7  43  48½

1 Zito Santos 2½ 10 11½

2 António Farinho 2 10½ 11

3 Acácio Pinto 1½ 11 13½

4 Adriano Carrasco 1 11½ 12½

8 CRD Louriceira 6  41  44 

1 José Clemente 2½ 12½ 13½

2 Acildo Cardoso 2½ 11½ 12

3 Rui Telo 1 8½ 9

4 Daniel Bagatelo 0 8½ 9½

9,9961

8,538

22,768 + 6 = 28,768 p

19,21 + 5 = 24,21

17,076 + 4 = 21,076

14,23 + 3 = 17,23

12,807 + 2 = 14,807

10,672 + 1 = 11,672
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